Updated Daily @ 9:00AM - Excluding Weekends & Holidays

2/18/2026

DATE

1/29/2025

5/1/2025

5/7/2025

5/23/2025

8/7/2025

8/9/2025

8/28/2025

9/9/2025

10/1/2025

10/14/2025

10/16/2025

10/21/2025

NAME

Churchman, William

Story, William

Parker, Marcus

Collins, Whyitt

Myers, Jonah

Trammell, Heather

Dotson, Keshun

Levy, Jonas

Knight, Jimmy

Stane, Tia

Henke, Nathaniel

Dixon, Andrew

CHARGE/BOND HOLDS

1 YEAR COUNTY

1,000,000 + GPS

3,000,000 + GPS, Passport

3,000,000 + GPS, Passport

50,000

150,000 + GPS

3,000,000 + GPS

DOC

DOC

70,000

DOC

DOC Carter, Okla Co

RELEASE/PO

5/4/2026


https://garvincountysheriff.net
https://garvincountysheriff.net/
https://garvincountysheriff.net/about-us/
https://garvincountysheriff.net/sheriff-sales/
http://www.oscn.net/applications/oscn/start.asp
https://garvincountysheriff.net/careers/
https://garvincountysheriff.net/contact/

2/18/2026

11/7/2025

11/7/2025

11/11/2025

11/20/2025

12/11/2025

12/11/2025

12/24/2025

12/30/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

1/8/2026

1/13/2026

1/14/2026

1/16/2026

1/21/2026

1/22/2026

1/30/2026

1/31/2026

2/5/2026

2/5/2026

2/5/2026

2/6/2026

2/12/2026

2/13/2026

2/14/2026

2/15/2026

2/15/2026

2/16/2026

2/16/2026

2/17/2026

TOTAL

Griffin, Ricky

Smith, Jason

Thomas, Freddie

Andrews, Angelo

Rosales-Flores, David

Hassler, James

Nye, Justin

Cannon, Billy

Gooch, Johnna

Judd, Randall

Gibson, Jeffrey

Richardson, Jordan

Cartlidge, Alex

Black, Cody

Daniels, Mickey

Pagni, Christopher

Johnson, Erica

Johnson, Jessie

Conley, Patrick

Bogue, Christina

Manley, Jared

Gibson, Latisha

Romine, Megan

Coleman, Robert

Teague, Kimberly

Modesto, Alexander

Gonzales-Ocampo, Jorge

Mutter, Amanda

Damrill, Bobby

Steakley, David

75,000

7,500

6 MONTHS + 30 DAYS

DOC

10,000

140,000

5,000

5000 + CM-19-34 cost

DOC

150,000

15,000

1,000

3,500

2,000

1,000

1,000

20,000 + GPS

50,000 + GPS

2,000

1,000

1,000

DOC

20,000

7,000

500

5,000

5,000

Child neglect X3

Child neglect X3, CF-25-10 cost

Dom A&B in presence of minor

WWPD
6/10/2026

ICE

Pontotoc

Lighthorse 15,000

Garfield

Lighthorse 35,000

ICE
G6
G6
M204



2/18/2026

CASH BOND

BAIL BOND

SURETY

PR BOND

WRITS

11/6/2025 Lee, Marquethz 125,000 + GPS at Lincoln Co

ALT HOUSING

11/10/2025 Empy, Neal 3,000,000 + GPS, Passport at McClain

12/12/2025 Jackson, Corey 1,000,000 at Love

HOUSING

9/5/2025 Smith, Dakotah McClain

11/3/2025 Cornett, Cindy McClain

11/12/2025 Rolen, Christopher McClain

1/28/2026 Rose, Eveyanna McClain

LIGHTHORSE

ICE

RESOERCES

Jail ATM

A secure way to send your family member or friend a gift.

PRODIGYSALES 8% ©

A tool to make visitation easier. With this you can pre-schedule onsite visits or visit from

anywhere using the free app.

& VINE'


https://deposits.jailatm.com/webdeposits/frmSignIn.aspx
https://www.prodigysales.com/Account/RegisterNewAccount
https://securustech.net/video-products/index.html

VINE has been providing victims and concerned citizens with the power of information for

decades, allowing these individuals to have the sense of security that they deserve.

Copyright Garvin County Sheriff 2026 - All Rights Reserved
PROTECT. SERVE. UNITE.

Sheriff Websites by AP Technology



http://portal.office.com
https://www.facebook.com/Garvin-County-Sheriffs-Office-199039436917039/
https://garvincountysheriff.net/wp-admin
https://aptechokc.com/sheriff-websites
https://aptechokc.com
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