



DETENTION CENTER



Updated Daily @ 9:00AM - Excluding Weekends & Holidays

2/18/2026

DATE	NAME	CHARGE/BOND	HOLDS	RELEASE/PO
1/29/2025	Churchman, William	1 YEAR COUNTY		5/4/2026
5/1/2025	Story, William	1,000,000 + GPS		
5/7/2025	Parker, Marcus	3,000,000 + GPS, Passport		
5/23/2025	Collins, Whyitt	3,000,000 + GPS, Passport		
8/7/2025	Myers, Jonah	50,000		
8/9/2025	Trammell, Heather	150,000 + GPS		
8/28/2025	Dotson, Keshun	3,000,000 + GPS		
9/9/2025	Levy, Jonas	DOC		
10/1/2025	Knight, Jimmy	DOC		
10/14/2025	Stane, Tia	70,000		
10/16/2025	Henke, Nathaniel	DOC		
10/21/2025	Dixon, Andrew	DOC	Carter, Okla Co	

2/18/2026

11/7/2025	Griffin, Ricky	75,000	WWPD	
11/7/2025	Smith, Jason	7,500		
11/11/2025	Thomas, Freddie	6 MONTHS + 30 DAYS		6/10/2026
11/20/2025	Andrews, Angelo	DOC		
12/11/2025	Rosales-Flores, David	10,000	ICE	
12/11/2025	Hassler, James	140,000		
12/24/2025	Nye, Justin	5,000		
12/30/2025	Cannon, Billy	5000 + CM-19-34 cost		
12/31/2025	Gooch, Johnna	DOC	Pontotoc	
12/31/2025	Judd, Randall	150,000		
1/8/2026	Gibson, Jeffrey	15,000		
1/13/2026	Richardson, Jordan	1,000		
1/14/2026	Cartlidge, Alex	3,500	Lighthouse 15,000	
1/16/2026	Black, Cody	2,000		
1/21/2026	Daniels, Mickey	1,000		
1/22/2026	Pagni, Christopher	1,000		
1/30/2026	Johnson, Erica	20,000 + GPS		
1/31/2026	Johnson, Jessie	50,000 + GPS	Garfield	
2/5/2026	Conley, Patrick	2,000	Lighthouse 35,000	
2/5/2026	Bogue, Christina	1,000		
2/5/2026	Manley, Jared	1,000		
2/6/2026	Gibson, Latisha	DOC		
2/12/2026	Romine, Megan	20,000		
2/13/2026	Coleman, Robert	7,000		
2/14/2026	Teague, Kimberly	500		
2/15/2026	Modesto, Alexander	5,000		
2/15/2026	Gonzales-Ocampo, Jorge	5,000	ICE	
2/16/2026	Mutter, Amanda	Child neglect X3		G6
2/16/2026	Damrill, Bobby	Child neglect X3, CF-25-10 cost		G6
2/17/2026	Steakley, David	Dom A&B in presence of minor		M204
TOTAL	48			

2/18/2026

CASH BOND

BAIL BOND

SURETY

PR BOND

WRITS

11/6/2025	Lee, Marquethz	125,000 + GPS	at Lincoln Co
-----------	----------------	---------------	---------------

ALT HOUSING

11/10/2025	Empy, Neal	3,000,000 + GPS, Passport	at McClain
------------	------------	---------------------------	------------

12/12/2025	Jackson, Corey	1,000,000	at Love
------------	----------------	-----------	---------

HOUSING

9/5/2025	Smith, Dakotah	McClain	
----------	----------------	---------	--

11/3/2025	Cornett, Cindy	McClain	
-----------	----------------	---------	--

11/12/2025	Rolen, Christopher	McClain	
------------	--------------------	---------	--

1/28/2026	Rose, Eveyanna	McClain	
-----------	----------------	---------	--

LIGHTHORSE

ICE



Jail ATM

A secure way to send your family member or friend a gift.



A tool to make visitation easier. With this you can pre-schedule onsite visits or visit from anywhere using the free app.



VINE has been providing victims and concerned citizens with the power of information for decades, allowing these individuals to have the sense of security that they deserve.



Copyright Garvin County Sheriff 2026 - All Rights Reserved

PROTECT. SERVE. UNITE.

Sheriff Websites by AP Technology